	अप्रैल-जून 2025 (प्रथम तिमाही 2025-2026)  के दौरान  निम्मो बाजगो पावर स्टेशन के लिए नामांकन के आधार पर किए गए कार्यों/खरीद का विवरण									
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
SL No	No.	Name of Work	Letter of Awarded No. and date	Name of Contractor	Amount (Rs.in Lakh)	Date of Start and duration of work	Schedule date of Completion	Reason for awarding on Nomination basis	End User Division	
सएल नं	कंप्यूटर नं.	मद/कार्य की प्रकृति	पुरस्कार पत्र संख्या और तारीख	ठेकेदार का नाम	अनुबंध का मूल्य	प्रारंभ की तिथि और कार्य की अवधि	एनआईटी . के प्रकाशन की तिथि	नामांकन के आधार पर लेटर ऑफ़ अवार्ड देने का कारण	आपूर्ति की समाप्ति की निर्धारित तिथि	
1	143132	Misc. Civil works for visit of Parliamentary Committee on Energy at Nimoo Bazgo Power Station.	NH/NBPS/C&P/2025- 26/WO-39/14 Dated:21-01-2025	M/s Tsewang Norboo, R/O- Saspol, Leh, UT-Ladakh Pin:194106	₹ 6,58,463.00	21-04-2025		A Study visit of Parliamentary Standing Committee on Energy 2024-25 was scheduled to Leh, Ladakh from 10th to 13th of May, 2025. Considering the presence of very high profile VVIP delegations and senior officials, all the necessary arrangement like Existing hoardings/ sign boards were required to be renovated or replaced along with Welcome hoardings for Parliamentary committee, Repair of potholes of all approach roads to power station, Repair of Dam top surface by laying concrete & Providing and Laying of Good earth for plantation were to be executed on or before 05th of May, 2025 in order of successful organization of the visit. As period of less than one month was left, therefore during this period work cannot be awarded through open tender or limited basis. Therefore, this was rare and exceptional circumstances before the power station. Therefore, work could have awarded only work order basis		
2		Repair of defective modules of Static Excitation System (SEE) of Nimoo Bazgo Power Station	NH/NBPS/C&P/W- 23/LOA-03/2025- 26/31 dated:24-04-2025	M/s Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. Electronics Division, P.B. No. 2606 Mysore Road,Bangalore-560 026.	₹ 6,23,040.00	24-04-2025		To maintain the sufficient number of spares of module of excitation system, it was required to repair of defective modules from OEM i.e. M/s BHEL EDN Bangalore. Hence Single Tender Enquiry was prepared on PAC basis.		
3		Servicing of Two Nos. Omega Make Elevators	NH/NBPS/C&P/2025- 26/WO-40/39 Dated: 01-05-2025	M/s Ories Elevators & Escalators (I) Pvt. Ltd.,Plot No.6 Ories Tower, Opposite High Court Faizabad Road, Lucknow UP -226028	₹ 129800.00	01-05-2025		An elevators installed in the power station were very important for officers and personnel to reach their workplace. Apart from this, it is also very important from the security point of view. The maintenance of these elevators was to be done through AMC. An elevator installed inside the Power House, had some problem during normal operation. Since the previous AMC was completed and case file was under tendering / evaluation process. Further study visit of Parliamentary Standing Committee on Energy 2024-25 was to be scheduled to Leh, Ladakh from 10th to 13th of May. In view of urgency work was carried out through nomination basis.		

12 An 2025

SL No सएल नं	Computer No. कंप्यूटर नं.	Name of Work मद/कार्य की प्रकृति	Letter of Awarded No. and date पुरस्कार पत्र संख्या	Name of Contractor ठेकेदार का नाम	Amount (Rs.in Lakh) अनुबंध का मूल्य	Date of Start and duration of work	Schedule date of Completion	Reason for awarding on Nomination basis	End User Division
			और तारीख	०कदार का नाम		प्रारंभ की तिथि और कार्य की अवधि	एनआईटी . के प्रकाशन की तिथि	नामांकन के आधार पर लेटर ऑफ़ अवार्ड देने का कारण	आपूर्ति की समाप्ति की निर्धारित तिर्व
4		Providing Diving team for Inspection of Draft Tube gates/Spillway gates/Intake gates at NBPS.	NH/NBPS/C&P/2025- 26/WO-41/70 Dated: 10-06-2025	M/s Deshwal Construction and Diving Services, 148/1 Shastri Colony, Kankar Khera Meerut, Uttar Pradesh	₹ 6,90,300.00	10-06-2025	t t	This power station being situated on the Indus River comes under the Indus Water Treaty (IWT), as a result of which flushing of Dam Reservoir is not done here under normal circumstances.  Recently, as per the guideline of Government of India, flushing of Dam Reservoir was to be done in the Power Station. Apart from above on 01.05.2025 sediment flushing guideline was issued by the Design and Engineering Department Corporate office, in view of above silt flushing was scheduled from 26.05.2025 at 10:00 am to 28.05.2025 at 10:00 pm. During inspection on the evening of 27.05.2025, it was observed that a thick layer of silt accumulated in the tailpool / draft tube gate area, which was visible even above the water. In this situation, it was not possible to lift the draft tube gates & silt flushing period was extended till 10:00 pm on 31.05.2025.  A dredging pump was being used to remove the thick layer of silt, due to the excessive weight of the dredging pump, the chain broke and fell into the silt along with the pump & it was mandatory and extremely necessary to immediately provide the services of divers to remove them.  Seeping in view the above, work was to be got done on Work Order lasis to M/s Deshwal Construction and Diving Services, Meerut.	
5	fr G in	ont of all 6 No. Draft Tube	26/WO-42/85 Dated: 21-06-2025 9	n/s Basmni Technologies Pvt. td., 04, New Delhi House, 7, Barakhamba Road, New elhi-110001	₹ 27,77,720.00	21-06-2025	Af Initial Ur Dr wi wa op get The	uring silt flushing on 27.05.2025, it was observed that a thick layer of it accumulated in the tailpool / draft tube gate area. Iter silt flushing of the Dam Reservoir, it was very important to lift the take Gates and as well as Draft Tube Gates to restart the Generating nits. Since thick layer of silt about 12 meters had accumulated on the raft Tube Gates & not it was not possible to lift the Draft Tube Gates thout clearing it. To carry out such works on an emergency basis, it as very important to deploy dredging machines and experienced erational team so that the work could be been completed on time and neration loss could also be avoided.  erefore, keeping in view the urgency work could have done only ough experienced operational team to remove the deposited silt posited near the Draft Tube Gate. Hence work was awarded to M/s simi Technologies Pyt. Ltd. on nomination basis.	

Reph 2025 W

SL No सएल नं	Computer No. कंप्यूटर नं.	Name of Work मद/कार्य की प्रकृति	Letter of Awarded No. and date पुरस्कार पत्र संख्या और तारीख	Name of Contractor ठेकेदार का नाम	Amount (Rs.in Lakh) अनुबंध का मूल्य	Date of Start and duration of work प्रारंभ की तिथि और कार्य की अवधि	Schedule date of Completion एनआईटी . के प्रकाशन की तिथि	Reason for awarding on Nomination basis नामांकन के आधार पर लेटर ऑफ़ अवार्ड देने का कारण	End User Division आपूर्ति की समाप्ति की निर्धारित तिथि
6		Running and Maintainence of Office Complex at Nimoo Bazgo Power Station, Alchi, Leh, Ladakh for 02 months from 01.07.2025 to 31.08.2025.	NH/NBPS/C&P/2025- 26/WO-43/85 Dated: 28-06-2025	M/s Stanzen Lakdan,Govt. Contractor and General Order Suppliers, Alchi, Khar, Leh, UT-Ladakh Pin:194101	₹ 3,69,747.00	01-07-2025		The work of "Running and Maintainence of Office Complex at Nimoo Bazgo Power Station, Alchi, Leh, Ladakh for the period of 02 years" was awarded to M/s Himalayan Renewable, Energy &Construction Firm, HREFC, Domkhar, Leh-194101 vide award letter no: NH/ NBPS/C&P/p-790/LOA-289/2023/88, Dt. 23-06-2023 for the period of 24 months for an amount of Rs 31,55,913.00/- incl. GST. This work started on 01-07-2023 and was to be completed on 30-06-2025.  As per LOA, the above mentioned work is carried out by total 06 nos. of workers of different category. Since, the above mentioned work terminated on 30-06-2025. The case is under tendering process and the contract shall be awarded accordingly.  Further, as the above work is of continuous nature and may not be discontinued. M/s Himalayan Renewable, Energy &Construction Firm, HREFC, was requested to provide willingness for extension of the running contract, but after telephonic discussion with the contractor, the contractor denied to provide the willingness for extension of contract and since then there no reply from the contractor's side till date.  In view of urgency said service was awarded on work order basis for a period of 02 months.	

87/03/2025 W